Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 03 - 24 - 20	United States Patent and Trademar	_
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1029654	5 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo)W.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Scott A. Melton Terri Stripling	Name: DrugRisk Solutions, LLC	0 —
James E. McCambridge Jeff Karker Steve Arndt Dennis L. Miller	Internal Address:	U.S.P7 9860
March 9, 2005; March 8, 2005; March 8, 2005 Execution Date(sMarch 8, 2005, March 8, 2005; March 8, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 12 Spring Street	113211 U.S.PT 11/079860
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Schuylerville	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 12871	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Lawrence J. Crain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	(
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting)	ng title
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>312 360-0080</u>		
Fax Number: 312 360-9315	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-2069</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Lawrence J. Crain	
9. Signature:	March 14, 2005	
Signerare Signerare Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	7
Name of Person Signing C:8021 Documents Control (including cover sheet)		

Documents Corded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2206.71830 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott A. Melton, a citizen of the United States, residing at 533 Main Street, Erie, Illinois 61250; James E. McCambridge, a citizen of the United States, residing at 511 East Mason Street, Polo, Illinois 61064; Steve Arndt, a citizen of the United States, residing at #14 Timber Lane Road, Geneseo, Illinois 61254; Dennis L. Miller, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2086 Route 26 North, Dixon, Illinois 61021; Terri Stripling, a citizen of the United States, residing at 270 Wing Road, Greenfield Ctr., New York 12833 and Jeff Karker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5394 Rathbun Road, Cazenovia, New York 13035 collectively hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR COMMINUTION OF MULTIPLE SAMPLES OF BIOLOGICAL SPECIMENS

on	;	
	3/8/05; 3/8/05;	

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on _____; receiving Serial No. _____ and

WHEREAS, DrugRisk Solutions, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 12 Spring Street, Schuylerville, New York 12871 and Wahl Clipper Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2900 North Locust, Sterling, Illinois 61081 and; hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE, are each desirous of acquiring an undivided half interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0479

provided promptly with all pertinent facts are invention and said Letters Patent as may be ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in an will promptly execute and deliver to ASSI papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters carry out the purposes hereof. Date 3/9/05	s that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be and documents relating to said application, said be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and my interference or litigation related thereto and GNEE or its legal representative any and all apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent which may be necessary or desirable to
State of Illinois	
County of	
•	me personally appeared and acknowledged that sealed and delivered by him as his free and Mach, 2005. Notary Public Dand. Room Hal My commission expires: 2//3/2009
Date 3/8/05 State of Illinois County of	James E. McCambridge
•	bridge before me personally appeared and not was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him day of, 2005. Notary Public Down J. Down Hal
(Notarial Seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" Donna L. Rosenthal Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02-13-2009	My commission expires: $\frac{2/\sqrt{3}/2009}{2009}$

2

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0480

Date 3/8/2005	Lane Come
State of Illinois County of	Steve Arndt
foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sea act on this State day of Much	personally appeared and acknowledged that the led and delivered by him as his free and voluntary, 2005. Notary Public Down Hole
(Notarial Seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" Donna L. Rosenthal Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02-13-2009	My commission expires: $\frac{2/13/2009}{}$
Date 3-8-05 State of Illinois	Dennis L. Miller
the foregoing Assignment was duly signe	e me personally appeared and acknowledged that ed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and much, 2005.
(Note in Seal)	Notary Public Somu L. Book Hal

(Notarial Seal OFFICIAL SEAL" Donna L. Rosenthal Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02-13-2009

My commission expires:

2/13/2009

Date <u>Ø3/08/05</u>	Ten Atras
Date 12/00/20	Terri Stripling
State of New York	
County of	
foregoing Assignment wa	Stripling before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the s duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary ay of 2005.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date	Jeff Karker
State of New York County of	Jeli Kaikei
foregoing Assignment wa	Karker before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the s duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary ay of, 2005.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date		
		Terri Stripling
State of New York		•
County of		
	nt was duly signe	forc me personally appeared and acknowledged that the d, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary, 2005.
		Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)		
		My commission expires:
Date 3/8/05 State of New York County of Modu		Jeff Kankel
I hereby certify that foregoing Assignment act on this	nt was duly signe	re me personally appeared and acknowledged that the d, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary 000 c
		Notary Public
(Notarial Scal)		
		My commission expires:
		$\sim \sim $
		Thurs
and the second		7.6.5.1 m

Notary Public in New York State
Qualified in Madison County # 01DA6059498
Commission Expires May 29, 20

4.

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0483